

BID TABULATION: BIDS RECEIVED TUESDAY, JUNE 4TH, 2019 @ 12:00 NOON
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$251,200
ANTWERP WATERLINE REPLACEMENT OPWC 2019
PDG No. 149000 00093

 **POGGEMEYER**
 DESIGN GROUP
 Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
 101 Clinton St., Ste. 1300
 Defiance, Ohio 43512

Bryan Excavating, LLC
 128 S. Lynn Street
 Bryan, OH 43506

Vernon Nagel, Inc.
 0154 Co. Rd. 11C
 Napoleon, OH 43545

Item Description	Estimated Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1 8" Waterline	1,158	l.f.	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,110.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 42,846.00
2 8" Waterline, under pavement	776	l.f.	\$ 67.25	\$ 52,186.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 97,000.00
3 10" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1	each	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
4 8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	3	each	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
5 8" x 8" x 6" Tee	4	each	\$ 990.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6 8" 45° Bend	16	each	\$ 815.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00
7 Remove Gate Valve & Box	2	each	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
8 Remove 8" x 8" x 6" Tee	2	each	\$ 458.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
9 Remove 8" x 8" x 8" Tee	1	each	\$ 533.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
10 Remove 8" plug, Connect to 8" Waterline	1	each	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
11 New 8" Valve w/ Box	2	each	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
12 6" Plug	6	each	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
13 8" Plug	11	each	\$ 775.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00
14 Remove/Replace Water Meter Pit	1	each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
15 Residential Water Service Connections	21	each	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 33,390.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 37,800.00
16 Commercial Water ServiceConnections	3	each	\$ 970.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
17 Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	each	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
18 Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	3	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19 Asphalt Pavement Repair (Canal Road)	51	s.y.	\$84.00	\$4,284.00	\$70.00	\$3,570.00
20 Asphalt Pavement Repair (Main Street, Erie Street)	380	s.y.	\$68.00	\$25,840.00	\$70.00	\$26,600.00
21 Remove Tree	3	each	\$ 930.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
22 Seeding and Mulching	1	lump sum	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23 Video	1	lump sum	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL BID				\$ 251,774.00		\$ 290,716.00

Type of Guarantee

Bid Bond

Bid Bond